

## Sezzle and Travel.win Partner to Bring Sezzle Travel to Millions of Consumers

Sezzle consumers now have access to over 800,000 hotels and vacation rentals through the launch of Sezzle Travel

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL, UNITED STATES, August 15, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Travel.win, a leader in the travel loyalty space, is pleased to announce a partnership with Sezzle Inc. (ASX: SZL) - Sezzle, a purpose-driven installment payment platform, is utilizing the Travel.win platform to offer its consumers, Sezzle Travel.

"We are extremely excited to be partnering with Sezzle to deliver Sezzle Travel. We have seen a significant amount of interest from consumers to have the ability to pay over time. This solution provides consumers an affordable way to pay for trips that they would not have been able to previously," said Ted Mooney, Chief Executive Office at Travel.win.

In partnership with Travel.win, Sezzle will serve a growing, global market of consumers looking to budget vacations. In a 2021 user survey, one in three Sezzle users reported that they would like to utilize Sezzle for travel, while over 81% agreed they would vacation more often utilizing Sezzle as a form of payment.

"Through the partnership with Travel.win, we are excited to offer Sezzle Travel to our shoppers, as we come out of the pandemic and demand for travel rises. Sezzle Travel opens the door to over 800,000 hotel and vacation rental properties for our consumer base. Also, with Travel.win's expansion into rental cars and activities in Q1 2023, we will have a complete travel solution for our customers," stated Sezzle's Executive Chairman and CEO Charlie Youakim.

About Sezzle Inc. <a href="https://sezzle.com/">https://sezzle.com/</a>

Sezzle is a fintech company on a mission to financially empower the next generation. Sezzle's payment platform increases the purchasing power for millions of consumers by offering interest-free installment plans at online stores and select in-store locations. Sezzle's transparent, inclusive, and seamless payment option allows consumers to take control over their spending, be more responsible, and gain access to financial freedom.

Follow Sezzle on social media: LinkedIn | <u>Instagram</u> | <u>Facebook</u> | <u>Twitter</u>

Sezzle US Media Contact:

## erin.foran@sezzle.com

## About Travel.win (www.travel.win)

Travel.win is a travel loyalty platform service provider that allows companies to increase revenue and customer engagement by offering a white-label travel solution. Through our integrations, which can be in as little as 7 days, we connect thousands of hotel brands to millions of our partners' consumers. Travel.win has extensive experience in the cash back, loyalty points, rewards, statement credits, and crypto implementations in multiple languages and currencies.

Ted Mooney Travel.win +1 954-300-3616 ted@travelwincorp.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/585914959

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.